
Wellington, Ohio 200 year Bicentennial Celebration 

**All Tuesday - Historical Speakers are FREE, at 7 p.m., located at, The Patricia Lindley Center for Performing Arts  

Tuesday, January 9 – Speaker Nicole Hayes – First Settlers of Wellington, Ohio  

Tuesday, February 13 - Dr. Sara Hume, Kent State University – Period Dress from the late 1800-1910s  

Tuesday, March 13 – Marilyn Wainio – R.J. Robinson A Wellington Treasure Hidden in Plain View ** 

Tuesday, April 10 - Ed Harey impersonating President Garfield  

Saturday, April 14 Bicentennial Ball @ Wellington Eagles  

Tuesday May (date tba) – Scott Markel - Archibald Willard and Family & The Spirit of 76 ** 

Saturday, June 9th – WHS Alumni Weekend and Park Dedication Ceremony  

Tuesday, June 12 – Julie Bragg - Quilts from the 1800’s and how the Civil War changed them ** 

Friday-Sunday June 15-17 - Military Weekend at Lorain County Fairgrounds [re-enactments, vendors, music and 
cannons!] 

Saturday, June 30 - Gary Jordan Bicentennial 5K/10K- coordinated by Wellington Road Races 

Monday, July 2 4-8 p.m. – Antique Car (1900-1932) and Bicycle Festival coordinated by Main Street Wellington 

Tuesday, July 3 - 6 p.m. Ice Cream Social & 7 p.m. Patriot’s Symphonic Band Concert  

Tuesday, July 3 Fireworks at dusk – coordinated by the Wellington Area Chamber of Commerce 

Wednesday, July 4 – Celebration in the park – Car show games, contests, prizes parade and FUN! Coordinated by 
the Wellington Area Chamber of Commerce 

Tuesday, July 10 – Speaker John Gurnish – Captain Case Wellington native – Civil War P.O.W. 

Tuesday, August 14 - Speaker Christine Borkan – Slice of Life of Wellington- focus on architecture ** 

Tuesday, September 11 - First Wives of Ohio- Jan Hart- 8 First lady impersonating ladies ** 

Tuesday, October 9 - speaker is currently being re-scheduled. 

Sunday, October 14 - Wellington Home Tour time TBA – Coordinated by Main Street Wellington 

Saturday, November 24 – Wellington Business Tour 11 a.m. – 3 p.m. Coordinated by Main Street Wellington 

Sunday, December 9 – Wellington area Church Tour time TBA - Coordinated by Main Street Wellington 

Tuesday, November 13 - Speaker Tim Simonson – Myron T.  Herrick  

Saturday, December 8 – Dave Conklin – Bicentennial Documentary & Grand Finale Celebration at the Patricia 
Lindley Center for Performing Arts – Time - t.b.a. 

 


